
AFFILIATE MARKETING PROGRAMS
AWIN https://www.awin.com/us
Blue Host https://referral.bluehost.com/joymtimmons15!280d911413!a 
Impact https://impact.com/partners/affiliate-partners
Wix https://www.wix.com/about/affiliates
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BLOGGING OPPORTUNITIES
Blogger www.blogger.com
Blue Host https://referral.bluehost/joymtimmons15!280d91143!a
Wix www.wix.com 
WordPress www.wordpress.com

CASHBACK PROGRAMS
Be Frugal www.befrugal.com/rs/EBNOEGI
Ibotta https://ibotta.onelink.me/iUfE/8cc13c64?friend_code=hfsyfof 
Rakuten (Formerly Ebates) www.rakuten.com/r/JOYSCR10?eeid=28187
Rebates www.rebatesme.com/r/44g3ai

EDUCATION CAREERS
Allschool https://l.sprku.com/8QrHQVQU
Lessons https://lessons.com 
Outschool https://outschool.com 
Tutors https://tutors.com 

ENTERTAINMENT CAREERS
Actor Access https://actorsaccess.com
Backstage https://www.backstage.com 
Casting Network https://www.castingnetworks.com
New York Casting https://www.nycastings.com

ONLINE SURVEYS
Atta Poll https://attapoll.app/join/oyru 
Inbox Dollars https://www.inboxdollars.com?rb=78199501
Qmee https://qm.ee/4BDC2B8F
Survey On the Go https://surveysonthego.com 
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PODCASTING CAREERS
Buzz Sprout https://www.buzzsprout.com
Podbean https://www.podbean.com 
Podcast Page https://podcastpage.io 
Riverside https://riverside.fm
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REFERRAL PROGRAMS
Acorns https://acorns.com/share/?
shareable_code=29C1SQ7&first_name=Joy&friend_reward=5
Leave Big Pharm Behind https://leavebigpharmabehind.com/?via=joy 
PayPal https://paypal.me/joymicheletimmons
Rakuten  www.rakuten.com/r/JOYSCR10?eeid=28187

SELLING PRODUCTS & SERVICES
Amazon https://sell.amazon.com
Etsy https://www.etsy.com
Gelato https://www.gelato.com
Kindle Direct Publishing https://kdp.amazon.com

VOICEOVER OPPORTUNITIES
The Voice Realm https://www.thevoicerealm.com/voice-over-jobs-online.php
Voice 123 https://voice123.com/#how-to-search
Voice Crew https://thevoicecrew.com Voice https://riverside.fm 

WRITING FOR OTHERS
Contena https://www.contena.co
Guide Posts https://guideposts.org/writers-guidelines
Voice Media https://vocal.media/resources/tag/creator-101 Writers Weekly
https://www.writersweekly.com  


